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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street
Asheville, NC 28801
Customer Service: 828-771-7300

The U.S. Bankruptcy Court will be closed
Monday, October 14, 2024
for Columbus Day
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10-15-2024
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

The October 15, 2024 hearings will be conducted telephonically. Please activate
the mute button (or *6) while you are listening. The dial-in numbers are:

Telephone No.: 888-684-8852
Access Code: 6204691#
Security Code: 3874#

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2024

9:30 a.m. (Telephonically)

13 James M. Parris 24-10152

PRO SE
FAJGENBAUM

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

Hearing on motion to dismiss case, or in
the alternative, relief from stay [PNC
Bank, National Association] (20)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (25)



2)

3)

4

5)

6)

13 Angela L. Smith

CARRUTHERS

13 John C. Triolo

LAWSON
FORD

13 Gerald W. White

WILLCOX

13 Sabrina J. Holloway

WOOD
BECK

7 Heather E. Boyd

CRONQUIST
MCKEE
MARTIN, TR.

18-10318

24-10113

24-10135

23-20038

24-10034

5th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss (53)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [States Resources Corp.] (32, 31)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (41, 31)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to waive
appearance at 341 meeting (14)

4th continued hearing on motion to dismiss
case [USA/IRS] (16)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
17)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay
[Nationstar Mortgage LLC] (25); Trustee’s
response (26)

CONTINUED TO 11/19/24



7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

7 Christopher M. Lembke

CRONQUIST
MARTIN, TR.

13 Robert L. Hales, Jr.
Leslie F. Hales

MOSLEY
NAVE

13 Larry W. Stroud
Juanita P. Stroud

MOSLEY

13 Dwight J. Crawford
Lula T. Crawford

MOORE

13 Danny C. Frisbee
Jacquelyn M. Frisbee

MOORE

24-10039

20-10272

23-20034

19-10328

22-10001

Hearing on motion to withdraw as
attorney [Brently D. Cronquist] (17)

10th continued hearing on debtors” motion
to determine validity of payment change
(69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing,
Inc.] (78)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for
determination of status of claims in
confirmed plan (16); debtors’ response (19)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to modify
plan (17); debtors’ response (18)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to sell (74, 71)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(44)



12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

7 Austin K. Nanney

MOORE
PRO SE
MARTIN, TR.

13 Daniel C. Yates

PITTS
CAUTHEN

Adv Regions Bank
V.
Monte C. Sims, et al.

SAINTSING/VAN WINKLE
PITTS/WOODMAN

23-10021 Hearing on objection to discharge [Marbie
Kollath] (53)

23-10143 Hearing on Trustee’s objection to claim
(22); response [Select Portfolio Servicing,
Inc.] (24)

22-10123 Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion for

review (37); response [U.S. Bank Trust
National Association] (41)

23-1004 3rd continued pre-trial conference (13, 12)
Ch13

23-10010

CONTINUED TO 11/19/24

24-20015 Status hearing on order granting debtor’s

motion to sell property free and clear of
liens (21, 14)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

22)

13

Kathy A. Waites

Tabitha E. Sanchez

Paul M. Creson

Christopher P. Kefalas

Garland H. Dills

20-10097

20-20005

23-10075

24-10102

24-10111

24-10112

24th continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss or modify plan (28)

Status hearing on order granting debtor’s
motion to sell property free and clear of
liens (74, 72, 69)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(48)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss
(33)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (18, 2)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (7)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss (7)



23)

24)

25)

26)

13

Brian C. Padgett

Jamie D. Palmer
Melissa G. Palmer

Jason R. Boehm

24-10115

24-20008

24-20011

24-20012

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12,9, 2)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (21)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (11, 2)

Hearing on Trustee’s objection to
confirmation of plan and motion to
dismiss (12, 10, 2)
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

The October 16, 2024 hearings will be conducted telephonically. The dial-in
numbers are:

Telephone No.: 888-684-8852

Access Code: 6204691#

Security Code: 3874#
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2024

9:30 a.m. (Telephonically)

11 Ilumivu, Inc. 24-10169 Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
use cash collateral (21, 9)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to sell
property free and clear of liens, motion for
approval of bid procedures, and final sale
in conjunction with plan of reorganization
(27)

WRIGHT
MAYS, TR.
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NO COURT
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George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding
There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
October 17 or 18, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



