UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

100 Otis Street Asheville, NC 28801 Customer Service: 828-771-7300

The U.S. Bankruptcy Court will be closed Monday, October 14, 2024 for Columbus Day

10-15-2024 *******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

The October 15, 2024 hearings will be conducted telephonically. Please activate the mute button (or *6) while you are listening. The dial-in numbers are:

Telephone No.: 888-684-8852

Access Code: 6204691# Security Code: 3874#

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2024

Steven G. Tate, Chapter 13 Trustee

9:30 a.m. (Telephonically)

1) 13 James M. Parris

24-10152

Hearing on motion to dismiss case, or in the alternative, relief from stay [PNC Bank, National Association] (20)

Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to

dismiss (25)

PRO SE FAJGENBAUM

2)	13	Angela L. Smith	18-10318	5 th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (53)
	CAR	RUTHERS		
3)	13	John C. Triolo	24-10113	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [States Resources Corp.] (32, 31)
				Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (41, 31)
	LAW FOR	VSON D		
4)	13	Gerald W. White	24-10135	Hearing on debtor's motion to waive appearance at 341 meeting (14)
	WILI	LCOX		
5)	13	Sabrina J. Holloway	23-20038	4 th continued hearing on motion to dismiss case [USA/IRS] (16)
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (17)
	WOO BECI			
6)	7	Heather E. Boyd	24-10034	Hearing on motion for relief from stay [Nationstar Mortgage LLC] (25); Trustee's response (26)
	MCK	NQUIST KEE RTIN, TR.	CONTINUE	ED TO 11/19/24

7)	7	Christopher M. Lembke	24-10039	Hearing on motion to withdraw as attorney [Brently D. Cronquist] (17)	
		NQUIST TIN, TR.			
8)	13	Robert L. Hales, Jr. Leslie F. Hales	20-10272	10 th continued hearing on debtors' motion to determine validity of payment change (69); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (78)	
	MOSLEY NAVE				
9)	13	Larry W. Stroud Juanita P. Stroud	23-20034	Hearing on Trustee's motion for determination of status of claims in confirmed plan (16); debtors' response (19)	
				Hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (17); debtors' response (18)	
	MOSLEY				
					
10)	13	Dwight J. Crawford Lula T. Crawford	19-10328	Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to sell $(74, 71)$	
	MOC	DRE			
					
11)	13	Danny C. Frisbee Jacquelyn M. Frisbee	22-10001	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (44)	
	MOC	DRE			

12)	7	Austin K. Nanney	23-10021	Hearing on objection to discharge [Marbie Kollath] (53)
	MOO PRO S MAR			
13)	13	 Sandra K. Biggs	23-10143	Hearing on Trustee's objection to claim (22); response [Select Portfolio Servicing, Inc.] (24)
	MOO NAVI			
14)	13	Daniel C. Yates	22-10123	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion for review (37); response [U.S. Bank Trust National Association] (41)
	PITTS CAUT			
15)	Adv	Regions Bank v. Monte C. Sims, et al.	23-1004 Ch 13 23-10010	3 rd continued pre-trial conference (<u>13</u> , 12)
	SAINTSING/VAN WINKLE PITTS/WOODMAN		CONTINUED TO 11/19/24	
16)	13	Kendall V. Judge	24-20015	Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (21, 14)
	PITTS	3		

17)	13	Kathy A. Waites	20-10097	24th continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss or modify plan (28)
				Status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens (74, 72, 69)
	HAY	·		
18)	13	Tabitha E. Sanchez	20-20005	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (48)
	HAY	·		
19)	13	Paul M. Creson	23-10075	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (33)
	HAY	·		
20)	13	Christopher P. Kefalas	24-10102	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (18, 2)
	HAY			
21)	13	Garland H. Dills	24-10111	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (7)
	HAY	·		
22)	13	Peggy J. Dills	24-10112	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss (7)
	HAY			

23)	13	Brian C. Padgett	24-10115	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 9, 2)	
	HAY				
24)	13	Stacy S. Lovingood	24-20008	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (21)	
	HAY				
25)	13	Jamie D. Palmer Melissa G. Palmer	24-20011	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (11, 2)	
	HAY				
26)	13	Jason R. Boehm	24-20012	Hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 10, 2)	
	HAY				

__

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA ASHEVILLE DIVISION

George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

The October 16, 2024 hearings will be conducted telephonically. The dial-in numbers are:

Telephone No.: 888-684-8852

Access Code: 6204691# Security Code: 3874#

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2024

9:30 a.m. (Telephonically)

1) 11 Ilumivu, Inc. 24-10169 Continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (21, 9)

Hearing on debtor's motion to sell property free and clear of liens, motion for approval of bid procedures, and final sale in conjunction with plan of reorganization (27)

WRIGHT MAYS, TR.



George R. Hodges, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For

October 17 or 18, 2024

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.